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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Saranathan College of Engineering [IR-E-C-25006]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 660 660 660 660 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 63 72 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1499 868 2367 2367 0 0 153 2121 153 0 0 2121

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

4 13 17 17 0 0 3 13 2 0 0 14

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 600 578 2016-17 62 2018-19 526 373 300000(Three Lakhs) 15

2016-17 660 636 2017-18 62 2019-20 477 347 260000(Two Lakh
Sixty Thousand  )

17

2017-18 660 624 2018-19 63 2020-21 665 319 300000(Three Lakhs) 7

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 54 22 2018-19 20 5 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

2018-19 54 17 2019-20 10 3 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

2019-20 72 10 2020-21 10 3 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details Page 2 of 27



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 4

Part Time 45

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 8 8 5

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1076451 (Ten Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty One)

1414917 (Fourteen Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred
and Seventeen)

1704985 (Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty Five)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1478494 (Fourteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety Four)

3650669 (Thirty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and
Sixty Nine)

12153068 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand
and Sixty Eight)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 350000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) 317581 (Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred and
Eighty One)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

6365210 (Sixty Three Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred
and Ten)

8028224 (Eighty Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
and Twenty Four)

7883729 (Seventy Eight Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred and Twenty Nine)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 67639943 (Six Crore Seventy Six Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred and Forty Three)

83489904 (Eight Crore Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred and Four)

85063372 (Eight Crore Fifty Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Three
Hundred and Seventy Two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

49460386 (Four Crore Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Three
Hundred and Eighty Six)

58048765 (Five Crore Eighty Lakh Forty Eight Thousand
Seven Hundred and Sixty Five)

60212399 (Six Crore Two Lakh Twelve Thousand Three
Hundred and Ninety Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 736716 (Seven Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and
Sixteen)

955548 (Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred and
Forty Eight)

1931348 (Nineteen Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred
and Forty Eight)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 6 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details
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Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 15 9

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 4 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2931635 3630176 419500

Amount Received in Words Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty Five

Thirty Six Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Six Four Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 1 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 5 1 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 132500 1500 23600

Amount Received in Words One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 CHANDRASEKARA
N K S

43 Professor Male M.E. 226 Yes 20-09-2002 -- Regular

2 S M Giri Rajkumar 46 Professor Male Ph.D 298 Yes 24-05-2013 -- Regular

3 R Seetharaman 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 67 Yes 06-12-2017 -- Regular

4 J Sathia Parkavi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 125 Yes 02-05-2013 -- Regular

5 N Baskar 50 Professor Male Ph.D 347 Yes 25-06-2014 -- Regular

6 P Anand 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 202 Yes 23-12-2004 -- Regular

7 R Rengaraj Alias
Muralidharan

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 191 Yes 18-08-2006 -- Regular

8 V Balamurugan 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 27-08-2008 -- Regular

9 B Balaprasad 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 177 Yes 31-08-2007 -- Regular

10 A Anandraj 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 50 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

11 G Mahesh 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 187 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

12 D Kalyana Kumar 69 Professor Male Ph.D 532 Yes 04-06-2003 -- Regular

13 S Vijayalakshmi 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 04-06-2012 -- RegularPage 4 of 27



14 B Paranthagan 45 Associate Professor Male M.E. 265 Yes 07-07-1999 -- Regular

15 P Jothi Palavasam 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 97 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

16 P V Rajesh 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 61 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

17 R Padma 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 237 Yes 10-06-2008 -- Regular

18 V Punitha 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 309 Yes 01-11-2000 -- Regular

19 R Balasubramanian 43 Associate Professor Male M.E. 250 Yes 11-12-2000 -- Regular

20 M Baritha Begum 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 243 Yes 23-07-2001 -- Regular

21 M Santhi 52 Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 01-07-1998 -- Regular

22 D Boobala
Muralitharan

41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 199 Yes 21-06-2012 -- Regular

23 S Rajeswari 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 343 Yes 21-08-2000 -- Regular

24 S Paramaguru 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 Yes 01-12-2014 -- Regular

25 C Pearline Kamalini 40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 212 Yes 25-06-2007 -- Regular

26 R Karthik 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 141 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

27 R S Shiva Ranjani 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 59 Yes 29-08-2016 -- Regular

28 S Mohana 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 03-11-2017 -- Regular

29 J Eindhumathy 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 157 Yes 25-06-2008 -- Regular

30 K Karthikeyan 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 294 Yes 08-09-2016 -- Regular

31 S A Sahaaya Arul
Mary

50 Professor Female Ph.D 334 Yes 23-01-2017 -- Regular

32 S Sandra 55 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 319 Yes 09-09-2011 -- Regular

33 K Mohanappriya 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 126 Yes 20-12-2012 -- Regular

34 S Priyarega 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 138 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

35 V Senthil Balaji 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 241 Yes 17-03-2003 -- Regular

36 J Sangeetha Priya 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 213 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

37 C Krishnakumar 48 Professor Male Ph.D 251 Yes 05-12-2016 -- Regular

38 K Amarnath 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 Yes 01-12-2014 -- Regular

39 R Neelambari 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 19-09-2016 -- Regular

40 S Arunkumar 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 12-09-2012 -- Regular

41 S Sivamani 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes 02-06-2016 -- Regular

42 N Subashini 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 184 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

43 P Vigneshwar 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 50 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

44 V S Akilandeswari 33 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 133 Yes 07-07-2010 -- Regular

45 C Vennila 50 Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

46 R Vijay 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 24-12-2014 -- RegularPage 5 of 27



47 S Ramprasath 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 192 Yes 25-07-2005 -- Regular

48 S Sathyanarayanan 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 19-01-2009 -- Regular

49 S Vinoth Kumar 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59 Yes 24-08-2016 -- Regular

50 A Mercy Vasan 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 07-12-2009 -- Regular

51 PL Rajarajeswari 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 184 Yes 06-12-2017 -- Regular

52 V Koushick 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 95 No 04-12-2017 31-01-2022 Regular

53 M Anthuvan Lydia 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 108 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

54 P Saravana Devi 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 97 Yes 08-06-2013 -- Regular

55 C Gnanadesikan 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 206 Yes 21-06-2012 -- Regular

56 M Shanmugavalli 41 Professor Female Ph.D 239 Yes 30-06-2016 -- Regular

57 D Valavan 54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 403 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

58 R Vaishanavi 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 50 Yes 06-05-2017 -- Regular

59 N Kavitha 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 154 No 26-06-2016 12-11-2020 Regular

60 M R Anantha
Padmanaban

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 237 Yes 26-06-2015 -- Regular

61 R Rekha 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 280 Yes 15-12-2011 -- Regular

62 L Muruganandam 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 254 Yes 20-08-2008 -- Regular

63 A Ranjith Raj 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes 31-07-2013 -- Regular

64 A Sheelavathi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 178 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular

65 M Padmapriya 40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 169 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular

66 N Bhavani 53 Associate Professor Female M.E. 282 Yes 07-06-2002 -- Regular

67 M V Suganyadevi 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 50 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

68 P K Lakshmi Devi 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 172 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

69 S Revathi 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 188 Yes 01-02-2008 -- Regular

70 M Marimuthu 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 238 Yes 16-07-2003 -- Regular

71 R Satheesh 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 120 Yes 27-05-2013 -- Regular

72 M Padmaa 53 Professor Female Ph.D 381 Yes 24-01-2007 -- Regular

73 P Shanmugapriya 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 273 Yes 28-05-2007 -- Regular

74 S Karthikeyan 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 129 Yes 29-05-2013 -- Regular

75 K Malaisamy 43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 223 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

76 R Mohan Kumar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 111 Yes 04-10-2013 -- Regular

77 T Sathis Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 242 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Regular

78 N Gayathri 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 75 Yes 15-06-2015 -- RegularPage 6 of 27



79 A Shamim Banu 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 155 Yes 02-01-2009 -- Regular

80 P Sivagamasundhari 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 202 Yes 18-07-2012 -- Regular

81 P Senthilkumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes 23-07-2008 -- Regular

82 V Saraswathi 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 156 Yes 30-07-2008 -- Regular

83 M Bhuvaneswari 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 208 Yes 06-08-2014 -- Regular

84 P Thirumurugan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

85 G Jayaprakash 46 Professor Male Ph.D 274 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

86 M Ganesan 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 114 Yes 23-06-2014 -- Regular

87 P B Arun Prasad 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

88 V Manoj Kumar 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 95 Yes 19-08-2013 -- Regular

89 A Lakshmanan 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 250 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

90 G Thulasi 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 187 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

91 D Geetha 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 250 Yes 04-09-2006 -- Regular

92 R Senthamil Selvi 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 219 Yes 03-11-2017 -- Regular

93 M Sriram Prasanth 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 24-12-2014 -- Regular

94 R Thillaikarasi 49 Professor Female Ph.D 315 Yes 21-06-2000 -- Regular

95 S Anupriya 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 12-08-2015 -- Regular

96 P Ramesh Babu 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 173 Yes 08-12-2007 -- Regular

97 R Suresh Babu 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

98 A T Barani
Vijayakumar

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 112 Yes 06-05-2013 -- Regular

99 S A Arunmozhi 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 23-06-2000 -- Regular

100 V Mohan 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 260 Yes 11-12-2000 -- Regular

101 P Dinesh Kumar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 99 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

102 G Sivakannu 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 127 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

103 M Mahendran 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 146 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

104 S Hariprasath 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 230 Yes 09-07-2003 -- Regular

105 S
Venkatasubramania
n

48 Associate Professor Male M.E. 297 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

106 G Anantha Krishnan 52 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 274 Yes 21-06-2012 -- Regular

107 Venkatesan G 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

108 Vaishali P 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 37 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

109 K Rajkumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 186 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

110 P Ram Prakash 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 171 Yes 26-11-2018 -- RegularPage 7 of 27



111 R Sridhar 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 151 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

112 G Sriram 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 221 Yes 14-12-2018 -- Regular

113 S Vigneshwaran 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

114 Muthukarupaee K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 131 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

115 K Ezhilarasi 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 52 Yes 06-05-2019 -- Regular

116 C Kesava Raja 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 163 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

117  S Kannan 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 112 Yes 30-12-2019 -- Regular

118 Belin Jude A 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 32 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

119 Aravind Prasad P B 24 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 8 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

120 Roshini G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 8 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

121 Ranjani S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 8 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

122 Thamil Selvi V 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

123 Aravind P 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 11-12-2019 -- Regular

124 Prassanna Perumal
S

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 35 Yes 22-12-2020 -- Regular

125 R Abinaya 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 6 No 01-12-2020 13-07-2021 Regular

126 R Roshan Joshua 25 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 1 No 01-12-2020 30-12-2020 Regular

127 T Tamilarasan 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 105 No 04-12-2017 10-08-2021 Regular

128 S Kiruthiga 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 120 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

129 A R Danila Shirly 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 42 No 05-06-2017 09-06-2021 Regular

130 R Devi 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 35 No 05-06-2017 12-11-2020 Regular

131 P K Arun Kumar 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 125 No 05-06-2017 22-06-2021 Regular

132 V Ramya 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119 No 06-06-2011 30-11-2021 Regular

133 J Sivasubramanian 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 38 No 08-12-2017 10-08-2021 Regular

134 R Kumar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 98 No 11-12-2012 27-08-2021 Regular

135 R Hema 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 27 Yes 12-08-2021 -- Regular

136 C Nivedhitha 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 122 No 13-08-2018 31-08-2021 Regular

137 M Banu
Sundareswari

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 44 Yes 15-12-2021 -- Regular

138 R Sumathi 53 Professor Female Ph.D 259 No 16-06-2016 27-11-2020 Regular

139 G Dhanalakshmi 57 Professor Female Ph.D 371 No 16-07-2018 27-11-2020 Regular

140 K Sathya Prabha 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 100 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Regular

141 S D Sairam 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 87 No 21-06-2017 17-08-2021 Regular

142 V Dinesh 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 70 No 21-06-2017 31-03-2021 Regular

143 N Lakshmi Kanthan 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 45 Yes 02-08-2021 -- RegularPage 8 of 27



144 G Iswarya 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

145 K Gomathi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 9 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

146 S Priyanga 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 4 No 13-08-2021 12-01-2022 Regular

147 N Ramya 23 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 Yes 22-10-2021 -- Regular

148 G Dhanalakshmi 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 22-12-2021 -- Regular

149 M Salai Gayathri 24 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 Yes 22-12-2021 -- Regular
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Saranathan College of Engineering [IR-M-C-25006]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

46 56 102 102 0 0 18 79 0 0 0 97

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 60 51 2018-19 41 17 302676(Three Lakh
Two Thousand Six
Hundred and Seventy
Six)

0

2018-19 60 58 2019-20 42 21 338196(Three Lakh
Thirty Eight Thousand
One Hundred and
Ninety Six)

0

2019-20 60 52 2020-21 44 13 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0 Page 10 of 27



Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 0 (Zero) 132500 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand and Five Hundred) 50000 (Fifty Thousand)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 2797906 (Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine
Hundred and Six)

3421595 (Thirty Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand Five
Hundred and Ninety Five)

3284156 (Thirty Two Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred
and Fifty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

95189 (Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Nine) 245323 (Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred and
Twenty Three)

151866 (One Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred and
Sixty Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 121200 (One Lakh Twenty One Thousand and Two Hundred) 136837 (One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and
Thirty Seven)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs Page 11 of 27



Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 3 2

Total no. of Participants 0 200 186

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 60000 40000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Sixty Thousand Forty Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 K Karthikeyan 44 Professor Male Ph.D 256 Yes 17-06-2002 -- Regular

2 V Mahalakshmi 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 265 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

3 K Arun Prasad 40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 208 Yes 09-12-2010 -- Regular

4 R Murali 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 No 16-07-2014 30-07-2021 Regular

5 S Syed Muthaliff 45 Assistant Professor Male MBA 210 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

6 B S Chandramouli 61 Professor Male MBA 483 Yes 05-12-2001 -- Regular

7 J Navaneetha
Krishnan

27 Assistant Professor Male MBA 1 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Saranathan College of Engineering [IR-O-C-25006]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 660 660 660 660 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 123 132 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1499 868 2367 2367 0 0 153 2121 153 0 0 2121

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

50 69 119 119 0 0 21 92 2 0 0 111

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 600 578 2016-17 62 2018-19 526 373 300000(Three Lakh) 15

2016-17 660 636 2017-18 62 2019-20 477 347 260000(Two Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

17

2017-18 660 624 2018-19 63 2020-21 665 319 300000(Three Lakh) 7

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 114 73 2018-19 61 22 302676(Three Lakh
Two Thousand Six
Hundred and Seventy
Six)

0

2018-19 114 75 2019-20 52 24 338196(Three Lakh
Thirty Eight Thousand
One Hundred and
Ninety Six)

0
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2019-20 132 62 2020-21 54 16 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 4

Part Time 45

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 8 8 5

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 119

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

60 54 52

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. 0

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1076451 (Ten Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty One)

1547417 (Fifteen Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventeen)

1754985 (Seventeen Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred
and Eighty Five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1478494 (Fourteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety Four)

3650669 (Thirty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and
Sixty Nine)

12153068 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand
and Sixty Eight)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 350000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) 317581 (Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred and
Eighty One) Page 14 of 27



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

6365210 (Sixty Three Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred
and Ten)

8028224 (Eighty Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
and Twenty Four)

7883729 (Seventy Eight Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred and Twenty Nine)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 70437849 (Seven Crore Four Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred and Forty Nine)

86911499 (Eight Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Eleven Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety Nine)

88347528 (Eight Crore Eighty Three Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

49555575 (Four Crore Ninety Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand
Five Hundred and Seventy Five)

58294088 (Five Crore Eighty Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand
and Eighty Eight)

60364265 (Six Crore Three Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two
Hundred and Sixty Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 736716 (Seven Lakh Thirty six Thousand Seven Hundred and
Sixteen)

1076748 (Ten Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred
and Forty Eight)

2068185 (Twenty Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred
and Eighty Five)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 6 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 15 9

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 4 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2931635 3630176 419500

Amount Received in Words Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty Five

Thirty Six Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Six Four Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 1 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 5 1 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 132500 1500 23600

Amount Received in Words One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 3 2

Total no. of Participants 0 200 186 Page 15 of 27



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 60000 40000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Sixty Thousand Forty Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? YES

Total number of programs (whose two batches have passed out) in the institution/department Number of programs accredited

11 6

Name of the accredited program Valid from Valid upto Accreditation Status

B.E - Computer Science and Engineering 01-07-2018 30-06-2022 Accredited for 4 years

B.E - Electronics & Communication Engineering 01-07-2018 30-06-2022 Accredited for 4 years

B.E - Electrical & Electronics Engineering 01-07-2018 30-06-2022 Accredited for 4 years

B.E - Instrumentation & Control Engineering 01-07-2018 30-06-2022 Accredited for 4 years

B.E - Mechanical Engineering 01-07-2018 30-06-2022 Accredited for 4 years

B.Tech - Information Technology 01-07-2018 30-06-2022 Accredited for 4 years

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

18-04-2021 18-04-2026 3.27

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  S Kannan 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 112 Yes 30-12-2019 -- Regular

2 A Anandraj 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 50 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

3 A Lakshmanan 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 250 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

4 A Mercy Vasan 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 07-12-2009 -- Regular

5 A R Danila Shirly 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 42 No 05-06-2017 09-06-2021 Regular
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6 A Ranjith Raj 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes 31-07-2013 -- Regular

7 A Shamim Banu 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 155 Yes 02-01-2009 -- Regular

8 A Sheelavathi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 178 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular

9 A T Barani
Vijayakumar

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 112 Yes 06-05-2013 -- Regular

10 Aravind P 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 11-12-2019 -- Regular

11 Aravind Prasad P B 24 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 8 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

12 B Balaprasad 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 177 Yes 31-08-2007 -- Regular

13 B Paranthagan 45 Associate Professor Male M.E. 265 Yes 07-07-1999 -- Regular

14 Belin Jude A 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 32 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

15 C Gnanadesikan 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 206 Yes 21-06-2012 -- Regular

16 C Kesava Raja 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 163 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

17 C Krishnakumar 48 Professor Male Ph.D 251 Yes 05-12-2016 -- Regular

18 C Nivedhitha 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 122 No 13-08-2018 31-08-2021 Regular

19 C Pearline Kamalini 40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 212 Yes 25-06-2007 -- Regular

20 C Vennila 50 Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

21 CHANDRASEKARA
N K S

43 Professor Male M.E. 226 Yes 20-09-2002 -- Regular

22 D Boobala
Muralitharan

41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 199 Yes 21-06-2012 -- Regular

23 D Geetha 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 250 Yes 04-09-2006 -- Regular

24 D Kalyana Kumar 69 Professor Male Ph.D 532 Yes 04-06-2003 -- Regular

25 D Valavan 54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 403 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

26 G Anantha Krishnan 52 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 274 Yes 21-06-2012 -- Regular

27 G Dhanalakshmi 57 Professor Female Ph.D 371 No 16-07-2018 27-11-2020 Regular

28 G Dhanalakshmi 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 22-12-2021 -- Regular

29 G Iswarya 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

30 G Jayaprakash 46 Professor Male Ph.D 274 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

31 G Mahesh 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 187 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

32 G Sivakannu 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 127 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

33 G Sriram 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 221 Yes 14-12-2018 -- Regular

34 G Thulasi 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 187 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

35 J Eindhumathy 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 157 Yes 25-06-2008 -- Regular

36 J Sangeetha Priya 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 213 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular
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37 J Sathia Parkavi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 125 Yes 02-05-2013 -- Regular

38 J Sivasubramanian 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 38 No 08-12-2017 10-08-2021 Regular

39 K Amarnath 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 Yes 01-12-2014 -- Regular

40 K Ezhilarasi 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 52 Yes 06-05-2019 -- Regular

41 K Gomathi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 9 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

42 K Karthikeyan 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 294 Yes 08-09-2016 -- Regular

43 K Malaisamy 43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 223 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

44 K Mohanappriya 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 126 Yes 20-12-2012 -- Regular

45 K Rajkumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 186 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

46 K Sathya Prabha 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 100 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Regular

47 L Muruganandam 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 254 Yes 20-08-2008 -- Regular

48 M Anthuvan Lydia 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 108 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

49 M Banu
Sundareswari

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 44 Yes 15-12-2021 -- Regular

50 M Baritha Begum 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 243 Yes 23-07-2001 -- Regular

51 M Bhuvaneswari 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 208 Yes 06-08-2014 -- Regular

52 M Ganesan 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 114 Yes 23-06-2014 -- Regular

53 M Mahendran 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 146 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

54 M Marimuthu 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 238 Yes 16-07-2003 -- Regular

55 M Padmaa 53 Professor Female Ph.D 381 Yes 24-01-2007 -- Regular

56 M Padmapriya 40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 169 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular

57 M R Anantha
Padmanaban

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 237 Yes 26-06-2015 -- Regular

58 M Salai Gayathri 24 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 Yes 22-12-2021 -- Regular

59 M Santhi 52 Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 01-07-1998 -- Regular

60 M Shanmugavalli 41 Professor Female Ph.D 239 Yes 30-06-2016 -- Regular

61 M Sriram Prasanth 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 24-12-2014 -- Regular

62 M V Suganyadevi 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 50 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

63 Muthukarupaee K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 131 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

64 N Baskar 50 Professor Male Ph.D 347 Yes 25-06-2014 -- Regular

65 N Bhavani 53 Associate Professor Female M.E. 282 Yes 07-06-2002 -- Regular

66 N Gayathri 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 75 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

67 N Kavitha 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 154 No 26-06-2016 12-11-2020 Regular

68 N Lakshmi Kanthan 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 45 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

69 N Ramya 23 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 1 Yes 22-10-2021 -- RegularPage 18 of 27



70 N Subashini 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 184 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

71 P Anand 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 202 Yes 23-12-2004 -- Regular

72 P B Arun Prasad 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

73 P Dinesh Kumar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 99 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

74 P Jothi Palavasam 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 97 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

75 P K Arun Kumar 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 125 No 05-06-2017 22-06-2021 Regular

76 P K Lakshmi Devi 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 172 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

77 P Ram Prakash 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 171 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

78 P Ramesh Babu 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 173 Yes 08-12-2007 -- Regular

79 P Saravana Devi 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 97 Yes 08-06-2013 -- Regular

80 P Senthilkumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes 23-07-2008 -- Regular

81 P Shanmugapriya 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 273 Yes 28-05-2007 -- Regular

82 P Sivagamasundhari 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 202 Yes 18-07-2012 -- Regular

83 P Thirumurugan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

84 P V Rajesh 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 61 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

85 P Vigneshwar 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 50 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

86 PL Rajarajeswari 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 184 Yes 06-12-2017 -- Regular

87 Prassanna Perumal
S

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 35 Yes 22-12-2020 -- Regular

88 R Abinaya 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 6 No 01-12-2020 13-07-2021 Regular

89 R Balasubramanian 43 Associate Professor Male M.E. 250 Yes 11-12-2000 -- Regular

90 R Devi 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 35 No 05-06-2017 12-11-2020 Regular

91 R Hema 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 27 Yes 12-08-2021 -- Regular

92 R Karthik 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 141 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

93 R Kumar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 98 No 11-12-2012 27-08-2021 Regular

94 R Mohan Kumar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 111 Yes 04-10-2013 -- Regular

95 R Neelambari 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 19-09-2016 -- Regular

96 R Padma 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 237 Yes 10-06-2008 -- Regular

97 R Rekha 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 280 Yes 15-12-2011 -- Regular

98 R Rengaraj Alias
Muralidharan

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 191 Yes 18-08-2006 -- Regular

99 R Roshan Joshua 25 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 1 No 01-12-2020 30-12-2020 Regular

100 R S Shiva Ranjani 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 59 Yes 29-08-2016 -- Regular

101 R Satheesh 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 120 Yes 27-05-2013 -- Regular

102 R Seetharaman 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 67 Yes 06-12-2017 -- RegularPage 19 of 27



103 R Senthamil Selvi 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 219 Yes 03-11-2017 -- Regular

104 R Sridhar 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 151 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

105 R Sumathi 53 Professor Female Ph.D 259 No 16-06-2016 27-11-2020 Regular

106 R Suresh Babu 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

107 R Thillaikarasi 49 Professor Female Ph.D 315 Yes 21-06-2000 -- Regular

108 R Vaishanavi 28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 50 Yes 06-05-2017 -- Regular

109 R Vijay 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 79 Yes 24-12-2014 -- Regular

110 Ranjani S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 8 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

111 Roshini G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 8 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

112 S A Arunmozhi 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 23-06-2000 -- Regular

113 S A Sahaaya Arul
Mary

50 Professor Female Ph.D 334 Yes 23-01-2017 -- Regular

114 S Anupriya 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 12-08-2015 -- Regular

115 S Arunkumar 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 12-09-2012 -- Regular

116 S D Sairam 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 87 No 21-06-2017 17-08-2021 Regular

117 S Hariprasath 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 230 Yes 09-07-2003 -- Regular

118 S Karthikeyan 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 129 Yes 29-05-2013 -- Regular

119 S Kiruthiga 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 120 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

120 S M Giri Rajkumar 46 Professor Male Ph.D 298 Yes 24-05-2013 -- Regular

121 S Mohana 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 03-11-2017 -- Regular

122 S Paramaguru 29 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 Yes 01-12-2014 -- Regular

123 S Priyanga 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 4 No 13-08-2021 12-01-2022 Regular

124 S Priyarega 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 138 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

125 S Rajeswari 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 343 Yes 21-08-2000 -- Regular

126 S Ramprasath 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 192 Yes 25-07-2005 -- Regular

127 S Revathi 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 188 Yes 01-02-2008 -- Regular

128 S Sandra 55 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 319 Yes 09-09-2011 -- Regular

129 S Sathyanarayanan 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 19-01-2009 -- Regular

130 S Sivamani 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes 02-06-2016 -- Regular

131 S
Venkatasubramania
n

48 Associate Professor Male M.E. 297 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

132 S Vigneshwaran 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

133 S Vijayalakshmi 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

134 S Vinoth Kumar 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59 Yes 24-08-2016 -- RegularPage 20 of 27



135 T Sathis Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 242 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Regular

136 T Tamilarasan 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 105 No 04-12-2017 10-08-2021 Regular

137 Thamil Selvi V 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

138 V Balamurugan 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 27-08-2008 -- Regular

139 V Dinesh 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 70 No 21-06-2017 31-03-2021 Regular

140 V Koushick 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 95 No 04-12-2017 31-01-2022 Regular

141 V Manoj Kumar 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 95 Yes 19-08-2013 -- Regular

142 V Mohan 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 260 Yes 11-12-2000 -- Regular

143 V Punitha 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 309 Yes 01-11-2000 -- Regular

144 V Ramya 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119 No 06-06-2011 30-11-2021 Regular

145 V S Akilandeswari 33 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 133 Yes 07-07-2010 -- Regular

146 V Saraswathi 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 156 Yes 30-07-2008 -- Regular

147 V Senthil Balaji 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 241 Yes 17-03-2003 -- Regular

148 Vaishali P 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 37 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

149 Venkatesan G 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59 Yes 26-11-2018 -- Regular

150 B S Chandramouli 61 Professor Male MBA 483 Yes 05-12-2001 -- Regular

151 J Navaneetha
Krishnan

27 Assistant Professor Male MBA 1 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

152 K Arun Prasad 40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 208 Yes 09-12-2010 -- Regular

153 K Karthikeyan 44 Professor Male Ph.D 256 Yes 17-06-2002 -- Regular

154 R Murali 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 No 16-07-2014 30-07-2021 Regular

155 S Syed Muthaliff 45 Assistant Professor Male MBA 210 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

156 V Mahalakshmi 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 265 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular
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